THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

November 7, 2013

Approval of a contract with Baker Tilly Virchow Krause LLP, to develop recommendations for accounting and business practices for the Eastern Iowa MH/DS Regional service system not to exceed \$45,000.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That Scott County on behalf of Cedar, Clinton, Jackson, Muscatine and Scott County took the lead in the development of a request for proposal for accounting and business practices for a combined MH/DS regional service system.

Section 2. That Baker Tilly Virchow Krause LLP, was deemed responsive by the staff representatives of the five counties as able to deliver the necessary services. That based on the RFP, a contract was negotiated and the services specified with a cost not to exceed \$45,000.

Section 3. Therefore, The Scott County Board of Supervisors authorizes the County Administrator to sign the contract on behalf of the five counties.

Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.